
 

Team Results Boys Division 1  

Findlay Owens District XC Championships 

October 23, 2021  Findlay, Ohio 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 1. Tol. St. Francis               Score:    23     Total:   1:22:31.56 

                                                  Average:   0:16:30.31 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:08.82 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Ethan Cope                   1  0:15:56.97   10     0:00:00.00 

      2. Rylan Winkler                3  0:16:01.26   11     0:00:04.29 

      3. Logan Dykema                 4  0:16:38.29   11     0:00:41.32 

      4. Duncan Borland               6  0:16:49.25   12     0:00:52.28 

      5. Jamison Heck                 9  0:17:05.79    9     0:01:08.82 

      6. Dylan Gomez                 14  0:17:09.98   12     0:01:13.01 

      7. Connor Bacome               17  0:17:24.32   12     0:01:27.35 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 2. Findlay                        Score:    84     Total:   1:27:08.98 

                                                  Average:   0:17:25.80 

                                                   Spread:   0:00:42.34 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Adrian Stechschulte          8  0:17:04.38    9     0:01:07.41 

      2. Spencer Bihn                10  0:17:06.61   11     0:01:09.64 

      3. Benjamin Smith              20  0:17:34.06   12     0:01:37.09 

      4. Ty Cordonnier               22  0:17:37.21   12     0:01:40.24 

      5. Preston Perkins             24  0:17:46.72   11     0:01:49.75 

      6. Christian Black             31  0:18:08.58   10     0:02:11.61 

      7. Andrew Behrendt             33  0:18:16.91   11     0:02:19.94 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 3. Ashland                        Score:    93     Total:   1:27:22.67 

                                                  Average:   0:17:28.53 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:19.25 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Lukah Will                   5  0:16:41.33   11     0:00:44.36 

      2. Luke Wash                   12  0:17:08.64   11     0:01:11.67 

      3. Josh Bonfiglio              21  0:17:35.41   10     0:01:38.44 

      4. Brody Blough                27  0:17:56.71   10     0:01:59.74 

      5. Cameron Arbaugh             28  0:18:00.58    9     0:02:03.61 

      6. Matthias Wood               29  0:18:04.72   12     0:02:07.75 

      7. Conner Arbaugh              38  0:18:32.42    9     0:02:35.45 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 4. Columbian                      Score:   110     Total:   1:28:21.29 

                                                  Average:   0:17:40.26 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:22.16 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Alex Albert                 13  0:17:09.40   10     0:01:12.43 

      2. Brian Siesel                16  0:17:16.72   12     0:01:19.75 

      3. Carter Fittro               19  0:17:28.51   12     0:01:31.54 

      4. Cole Newlove                25  0:17:55.10   12     0:01:58.13 

      5. Joaquin Perez               37  0:18:31.56    9     0:02:34.59 

      6. Luis Martinez               52  0:19:12.36   12     0:03:15.39 

      7. Immanel Mamphey             70  0:22:17.01   10     0:06:20.04 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 5. Whitmer                        Score:   157     Total:   1:30:40.48 

                                                  Average:   0:18:08.10 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:49.71 



                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Tyler Sakowski               7  0:16:55.85   12     0:00:58.88 

      2. Mateo Ruiz                  23  0:17:40.02   12     0:01:43.05 

      3. Joshua Mulherin             40  0:18:34.55   10     0:02:37.58 

      4. Peyton Bal                  43  0:18:44.50   12     0:02:47.53 

      5. Ryan Engard                 44  0:18:45.56   12     0:02:48.59 

      6. Lucas Hart                  47  0:18:59.21   11     0:03:02.24 

      7. Jacob Niedzwiecki           61  0:20:26.64   12     0:04:29.67 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 6. Fremont Ross                   Score:   178     Total:   1:31:47.46 

                                                  Average:   0:18:21.49 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:52.06 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Will Kiser                  15  0:17:13.56   10     0:01:16.59 

      2. Aaron McNutt                30  0:18:05.96   11     0:02:08.99 

      3. Zach Glotzbecker            34  0:18:18.94   12     0:02:21.97 

      4. Eliot Haitonic              49  0:19:03.38   10     0:03:06.41 

      5. Semaj Kemp                  50  0:19:05.62   12     0:03:08.65 

      6. Jaheim Stratton             54  0:19:13.96    9     0:03:16.99 

      7. Evan Beardmore              64  0:20:31.73   10     0:04:34.76 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 7. Norwalk                        Score:   197     Total:   1:32:20.26 

                                                  Average:   0:18:28.05 

                                                   Spread:   0:03:42.86 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Kyler Kromer                 2  0:15:58.78   12     0:00:01.81 

      2. Luke Brown                  26  0:17:55.77   12     0:01:58.80 

      3. Xavier Sweet                55  0:19:15.20   12     0:03:18.23 

      4. Joseph Lyons                56  0:19:28.87   11     0:03:31.90 

      5. Steven Willer               58  0:19:41.64   12     0:03:44.67 

      6. Owen Wagner                 60  0:20:22.57   11     0:04:25.60 

      7. Brendon Yang                63  0:20:30.16   12     0:04:33.19 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 8. Wapakoneta                     Score:   198     Total:   1:33:37.45 

                                                  Average:   0:18:43.49 

                                                   Spread:   0:03:12.64 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Axton Fosnaugh              11  0:17:07.76   10     0:01:10.79 

      2. Cash Schadl                 32  0:18:11.82   10     0:02:14.85 

      3. Connor Shroyer              45  0:18:48.78   10     0:02:51.81 

      4. Crew Allen                  51  0:19:08.69   10     0:03:11.72 

      5. Kolvyn Clausing             59  0:20:20.40   11     0:04:23.43 

      6. Nathan Doll                 62  0:20:27.09   11     0:04:30.12 

      7. Gavin Sutton                72  0:22:30.78   12     0:06:33.81 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 9. Celina                         Score:   200     Total:   1:33:02.42 

                                                  Average:   0:18:36.48 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:45.68 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Conor Krogman               18  0:17:27.42   11     0:01:30.45 

      2. Ty Drexler                  35  0:18:28.12   11     0:02:31.15 

      3. Collin Williams             46  0:18:50.65   12     0:02:53.68 

      4. Cole Hitchcock              48  0:19:03.13   12     0:03:06.16 

      5. Zane Bowsher                53  0:19:13.10   11     0:03:16.13 

      6. Andrew Backs                57  0:19:35.80   11     0:03:38.83 



      7. Ethan Kohler                69  0:21:41.90   10     0:05:44.93 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

10. Mad. Comprehensive             Score:   258     Total:   1:39:35.22 

                                                  Average:   0:19:55.04 

                                                   Spread:   0:03:50.77 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Wyatt Rivers                36  0:18:29.09   11     0:02:32.12 

      2. Justin Gibson               41  0:18:34.86   10     0:02:37.89 

      3. Justin Chumbley             42  0:18:40.66   10     0:02:43.69 

      4. Nathaniel Phillips          68  0:21:30.75   12     0:05:33.78 

      5. Andrew Larsen               71  0:22:19.86   12     0:06:22.89 

      6. Dylan Balogh                77  0:26:43.39   12     0:10:46.42 

      7. Dryden Durbridge            78  0:26:51.21    9     0:10:54.24 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

11. Rogers                         Score:   310     Total:   1:44:45.16 

                                                  Average:   0:20:57.03 

                                                   Spread:   0:04:34.42 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Brandon Payne               39  0:18:33.48   10     0:02:36.51 

      2. Tyler Beach                 65  0:20:42.04   10     0:04:45.07 

      3. Pharell House               66  0:20:56.75   11     0:04:59.78 

      4. Timothy Chapman Jr.         67  0:21:24.99   11     0:05:28.02 

      5. Kenneth Anderson            73  0:23:07.90   10     0:07:10.93 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

12. Lima Senior                    Score:   384     Total:   2:08:34.15 

                                                  Average:   0:25:42.83 

                                                   Spread:   0:03:34.21 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Zack Blyth                  74  0:23:59.56   11     0:08:02.59 

      2. Landis Ball                 75  0:24:25.11   10     0:08:28.14 

      3. Gavin Lyons                 76  0:25:43.97   11     0:09:47.00 

      4. Camron King-Jackson         79  0:26:51.74   11     0:10:54.77 

      5. Shane Jones                 80  0:27:33.77    9     0:11:36.80 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Mansfield Senior               No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Hayden Couch                    0:23:04.09   12     0:07:07.12 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Sandusky                       No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Jacob Michel                    0:20:39.87   12     0:04:42.90 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Results provided by Greater Cleveland XC 

 

 

 

Individual Results- Boys Division 1  

Findlay Owens District XC Championships 

October 23, 2021  Findlay, Ohio 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Plc Pts Name                        Team                     Grade   Time Number 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1   1 Ethan Cope                  Tol. St. Francis         10  0:15:56.97   69 

  2   2 Kyler Kromer                Norwalk                  12  0:15:58.78   52 

  3   3 Rylan Winkler               Tol. St. Francis         11  0:16:01.26   73 



  4   4 Logan Dykema                Tol. St. Francis         11  0:16:38.29   70 

  5   5 Lukah Will                  Ashland                  11  0:16:41.33    7 

  6   6 Duncan Borland              Tol. St. Francis         12  0:16:49.25   68 

  7   7 Tyler Sakowski              Whitmer                  12  0:16:55.85   87 

  8   8 Adrian Stechschulte         Findlay                   9  0:17:04.38   28 

  9   9 Jamison Heck                Tol. St. Francis          9  0:17:05.79   72 

 10  10 Spencer Bihn                Findlay                  11  0:17:06.61   23 

 11  11 Axton Fosnaugh              Wapakoneta               10  0:17:07.76   77 

 12  12 Luke Wash                   Ashland                  11  0:17:08.64    6 

 13  13 Alex Albert                 Columbian                10  0:17:09.40   15 

 14  14 Dylan Gomez                 Tol. St. Francis         12  0:17:09.98   71 

 15  15 Will Kiser                  Fremont Ross             10  0:17:13.56   33 

 16  16 Brian Siesel                Columbian                12  0:17:16.72   21 

 17  17 Connor Bacome               Tol. St. Francis         12  0:17:24.32   67 

 18  18 Conor Krogman               Celina                   11  0:17:27.42   13 

 19  19 Carter Fittro               Columbian                12  0:17:28.51   16 

 20  20 Benjamin Smith              Findlay                  12  0:17:34.06   27 

 21  21 Josh Bonfiglio              Ashland                  10  0:17:35.41    4 

 22  22 Ty Cordonnier               Findlay                  12  0:17:37.21   25 

 23  23 Mateo Ruiz                  Whitmer                  12  0:17:40.02   86 

 24  24 Preston Perkins             Findlay                  11  0:17:46.72   26 

 25  25 Cole Newlove                Columbian                12  0:17:55.10   18 

 26  26 Luke Brown                  Norwalk                  12  0:17:55.77   51 

 27  27 Brody Blough                Ashland                  10  0:17:56.71    3 

 28  28 Cameron Arbaugh             Ashland                   9  0:18:00.58    1 

 29  29 Matthias Wood               Ashland                  12  0:18:04.72    2 

 30  30 Aaron McNutt                Fremont Ross             11  0:18:05.96   34 

 31  31 Christian Black             Findlay                  10  0:18:08.58   24 

 32  32 Cash Schadl                 Wapakoneta               10  0:18:11.82   79 

 33  33 Andrew Behrendt             Findlay                  11  0:18:16.91   22 

 34  34 Zach Glotzbecker            Fremont Ross             12  0:18:18.94   30 

 35  35 Ty Drexler                  Celina                   11  0:18:28.12   10 

 36  36 Wyatt Rivers                Mad. Comprehensive       11  0:18:29.09   49 

 37  37 Joaquin Perez               Columbian                 9  0:18:31.56   20 

 38  38 Conner Arbaugh              Ashland                   9  0:18:32.42    5 

 39  39 Brandon Payne               Rogers                   10  0:18:33.48   64 

 40  40 Joshua Mulherin             Whitmer                  10  0:18:34.55   85 

 41  41 Justin Gibson               Mad. Comprehensive       10  0:18:34.86   46 

 42  42 Justin Chumbley             Mad. Comprehensive       10  0:18:40.66   44 

 43  43 Peyton Bal                  Whitmer                  12  0:18:44.50   81 

 44  44 Ryan Engard                 Whitmer                  12  0:18:45.56   82 

 45  45 Connor Shroyer              Wapakoneta               10  0:18:48.78   80 

 46  46 Collin Williams             Celina                   12  0:18:50.65   14 

 47  47 Lucas Hart                  Whitmer                  11  0:18:59.21   83 

 48  48 Cole Hitchcock              Celina                   12  0:19:03.13   11 

 49  49 Eliot Haitonic              Fremont Ross             10  0:19:03.38   31 

 50  50 Semaj Kemp                  Fremont Ross             12  0:19:05.62   32 

 51  51 Crew Allen                  Wapakoneta               10  0:19:08.69   74 

 52  52 Luis Martinez               Columbian                12  0:19:12.36   17 

 53  53 Zane Bowsher                Celina                   11  0:19:13.10    9 

 54  54 Jaheim Stratton             Fremont Ross              9  0:19:13.96   35 

 55  55 Xavier Sweet                Norwalk                  12  0:19:15.20   54 

 56  56 Joseph Lyons                Norwalk                  11  0:19:28.87   53 

 57  57 Andrew Backs                Celina                   11  0:19:35.80    8 

 58  58 Steven Willer               Norwalk                  12  0:19:41.64   56 

 59  59 Kolvyn Clausing             Wapakoneta               11  0:20:20.40   75 

 60  60 Owen Wagner                 Norwalk                  11  0:20:22.57   55 

 61  61 Jacob Niedzwiecki           Whitmer                  12  0:20:26.64   84 

 62  62 Nathan Doll                 Wapakoneta               11  0:20:27.09   76 

 63  63 Brendon Yang                Norwalk                  12  0:20:30.16   57 



 64  64 Evan Beardmore              Fremont Ross             10  0:20:31.73   29 

 65     Jacob Michel                Sandusky                 12  0:20:39.87   65 

 66  65 Tyler Beach                 Rogers                   10  0:20:42.04   58 

 67  66 Pharell House               Rogers                   11  0:20:56.75   62 

 68  67 Timothy Chapman Jr.         Rogers                   11  0:21:24.99   59 

 69  68 Nathaniel Phillips          Mad. Comprehensive       12  0:21:30.75   48 

 70  69 Ethan Kohler                Celina                   10  0:21:41.90   12 

 71  70 Immanel Mamphey             Columbian                10  0:22:17.01   19 

 72  71 Andrew Larsen               Mad. Comprehensive       12  0:22:19.86   47 

 73  72 Gavin Sutton                Wapakoneta               12  0:22:30.78   78 

 74     Hayden Couch                Mansfield Senior         12  0:23:04.09   50 

 75  73 Kenneth Anderson            Rogers                   10  0:23:07.90   60 

 76  74 Zack Blyth                  Lima Senior              11  0:23:59.56   38 

 77  75 Landis Ball                 Lima Senior              10  0:24:25.11   36 

 78  76 Gavin Lyons                 Lima Senior              11  0:25:43.97   42 

 79  77 Dylan Balogh                Mad. Comprehensive       12  0:26:43.39   43 

 80  78 Dryden Durbridge            Mad. Comprehensive        9  0:26:51.21   45 

 81  79 Camron King-Jackson         Lima Senior              11  0:26:51.74   40 

 82  80 Shane Jones                 Lima Senior               9  0:27:33.77   39 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Results provided by Greater Cleveland XC 

 

 

     


